REPAIR PARTS FOR 14 GALLON PUSH SPRAYER MODEL 45-02341

14



REPAIR PARTS LIST FOR 14 GALLON PUSH SPRAYER MODEL 45-02341

DESCRIPTION

PART | QTY. REF. | PART |QTY.|DESCRIPTION
NQO. | NO.
i} 45014 ] 1 Tank (14 Gal.) 28 | 23525 | 2 |Brace Hitch
2, 48072 | 1 {Pump and Motor 2% | 23983 | 2 |Bracket, Tank Mount
3 | 46278 | 1 |Hose, 1/21D (24" Lg) 30 | 44456 | 2 |Wheel, Assy
4 | 45024 | 1 Strainer, Cap Type 1" 31 | 44590 | 1 Tube, Handle (Long)
5* 458209 1 Adapter, 3/8" NPT x 3/8" Barb - 32 | 44589 1 Tube, Handle (Short)
6 [1509-69| 1 Bolt, Hex 1/4" x 1-3/4" 33 | 460786 2 Tube, Leg Stand
7. | 45089 | 4 |Screw, PH Pan Head 10-24 x 34 | 44588 | 1 | Tube, Frame
_ 1.0 PLTD 35 | 45151 2  Tube, Spacer
8‘ 43810 4 Washer, Flat #10 SAE 36 | 43009 4 Washer, 1.59 x 25/32 x .06 PLTD
11 146075 | 2 | Terminal Insulated Butt, 37 } 43083 | 2 |Pin, Cotter 1/8 x 1-1/2 PLTD
(14 Ga. Wire) 38 | 44482 | 2 | Grip, Handle 1-1/8" ID
12 146276 | 1 |Adapter, 3/4" GH x 1/2" Barb 39 | 45038 | 4 . |Bolt, Carr. 1/4-20 x 1-3/4
13 § 46277 1 Elbow, 3/8" NPT x 1/2" Barb 40 | 43088 5 Washer, 1/4 STD) WRT PLTD
14 [ 45025 | 1 | Clamp, 1/2* 41 [ 43178 | 17 | Nut, Hex 1/4-20
13 | 46073 1 Connector With Wire - 42 { 43851 1 Pin, Rol! 3/16 x 1-1/4
16 | 45016 1 Spray Gun (Trigger Jet) 43 | 43648 | 4 |Bolt,1/4-20x1-1/2HexHd. GR5
17 [ 45023 | 1 |Hose, 3/8 ID (12' 6" Lg.) PLTD
18 | 45026 | 2 | Clamp, 3/8" Hose 44 | 1509-90] 6 |Bolt, Hex 1/4-20x 1-1/4A GR 5
19 | 45032 1 Nut, Swivei 3/4" Garden Hose 45 | 43866 1 Boit, Hex 1/4x5/8GR 5
21 45180 1 Hose, Clip 46 | 43182 4 Bolt, HexHd. 5/16-18x 3/4PLTD
22 | 45040 1 Screw, Slot Hd. 10-24 x 1/2 47 | 43086 | 4 |Lock Washer 5/16 Spring Type
PLYD - {PLTD
23 7360722 1 Lock washer, 3/16 PL #10 48 | 46077 | 1 Strap, Tie 25" Long
25 | 46287 1 Plug, Capiug 49 | 44849 1 Hook, #32 "g* :
26 | 23982 | 1 Tray, Battery 50 | 44688 | 2 |Cap, Plastic 3/4" ID x 7/8" Lg.
2? 23886 1 Shaft, Axle 51 | 43177 16 | Lock Washer, 1/4"
46279 | 1 |{Owners Manuai

15






